

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

24-04-2023

To,

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code:517170/Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

Subject: Non- applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 16, 2018.

With reference to above we hereby inform that **Edvenswa Enterprises Limited** is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria under Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular **SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 16, 2018.**

Hence the requirement of initial disclosure prescribed under captioned circular is not applicable to the company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

HimaBindu.D

(Company Secretary)

Plot No.85, Shop No. 01, 4th Street, Ganesh Avenue, Sakthi Nagar, Ponur Chennai - 600 016

Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar, Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in